# CH \$240.00 42001;

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM618805

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INVISTA North America S.a.r.l.		10/01/2020	Sociedad De Responsabilidad Limitada:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INVISTA North America, LLC	
Street Address:	4123 E. 37th Street North	
City:	Wichita	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	67220	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4200137	MEMORELLE
Registration Number:	4928767	MEMORELLE
Registration Number:	6190109	STAINMASTER
Serial Number:	87544927	HYPERFLOW
Serial Number:	88044990	MEMORELLE
Serial Number:	88947938	EBUMAX
Serial Number:	88956075	STAINMASTER
Serial Number:	90028934	ADI-PURE
Serial Number:	90067549	CAREFREE COMFORT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404-652-4572

Email: sam.gunn@kochps.com

Correspondent Name: Sam Gunn

Address Line 1: 4111 East 37th Street North

Address Line 2:IP Dept Mail Stop C2Address Line 4:Wichita, KANSAS 67220

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sam Gunn
SIGNATURE:	/Sam Gunn/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2021
Total Attachments: 3	lailite. Campany, the anal tif

source=Certificate Of Limited Liability Company #page1.tif source=Certificate Of Limited Liability Company #page2.tif source=Certificate Of Limited Liability Company #page3.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION OF "INVISTA NORTH AMERICA

S.A.R.L.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D.

2020, AT 9:15 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2020 AT 10:45 O'CLOCK A.M.

3273338 8100D SR# 20207580648

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203773540

Date: 10-01-20

## CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DOMESTICATION OF INVISTA NORTH AMERICA S,À R.L.

#### Pursuant to Section 18-212 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

This Certificate of Limited Liability Company Domestication is being filed in accordance with the provisions of 6 Del. C. § 18-212 to domesticate INVISTA North America S.å r.l. (the "non-United States entity") as a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), and the undersigned does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The non-United States entity was first formed, incorporated, or created or otherwise came into being, on November 16, 1998. The jurisdiction where the non-United States entity was first formed, incorporated, or created, or otherwise came into being, was the Grand Duchy of Luxembourg.

SECOND: The non-United States entity's name immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Limited Liability Company Domestication was INVISTA North America S.à r.l.

THIRD: The name of the Company as set forth in its certificate of formation filed in accordance with subsection (b) of Section 18-212 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act is INVISTA North America, LLC.

FOURTH: The domestication of the non-United States entity shall be effective on October 1, 2020 at 10:45 am Eastern Daylight Time.

FIFTH: The jurisdiction that constituted the seat, siege social, or principal place of business or central administration of the non-United States entity, or any other equivalent thereto under applicable law, immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Limited Liability Company Domestication, was the Grand Duchy of Luxembourg.

SIXTH: The domestication of the non-United States entity has been approved in the manner provided for by the document, instrument, agreement or other writing, as the case may be, governing the internal affairs of the non-United States entity and the conduct of its business or by applicable non-Delaware law, as appropriate.

Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Limited Liability Company Domestication has been executed by the undersigned in accordance with 6 Del. C. § 18-204, as of the 1st day of October 2020.

DocuSigned by:

Tobin E. Finley —29754F1F32EF4D3

Name: Tobin Finley Title: Authorized Person

P200305.004a008-BM